ALL that certain lot, or piece of ground, situate in the City of Altoona, State of Pennsylvania, in the plan or plot of Locust Hills, which said 

plan or plot is recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds in and for Blair County, bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the East side of Broad Avenue two hundred forty-one and seven-tenths (241.7) feet Southward from the 

Southeast corner of Broad Avenue and Waterloo Road; thence Southward along said Broad Avenue forty (40) feet to a point; thence at right 

angles Eastward one hundred twenty (120) feet to an alley; thence by same Northward forty (40) feet to a point;